CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 13
R.5 Chapter 68/3
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6801.00.00 01 SETTS, CURBSTONES AND FLAGSTONES, OF Free
NATURAL STONE (EXCEPT SLATE)
6802 WORKED MONUMENTAL OR BUILDING STONE
(EXCEPT SLATE) AND ARTICLES THEREOF,
OTHER THAN GOODS OF 6801.00.00; MOSAIC
CUBES AND THE LIKE, OF NATURAL STONE
(INCLUDING SLATE), WHETHER OR NOT ON A
BACKING; ARTIFICIALLY COLOURED
GRANULES, CHIPPINGS AND POWDER, OF
NATURAL STONE (INCLUDING SLATE):
6802.10.00 02 - Tiles, cubes and similar articles, whether or not Free
rectangular (including square), the largest surface
area of which is capable of being enclosed in a square
the side of which is less than 7 cm; artificially
coloured granules, chippings and powder
6802.2 - Other monumental or building stone and articles
thereof, simply cut or sawn, with a flat or even
surface:
6802.21.00 03 --Marble, travertine and alabaster 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6802.23.00 05 --Granite 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6802.29.00 - - Other stone Free
04 Calcareous stone, NSA
06 Other
6802.9 - Other:
6802.91.00 07 --Marble, travertine and alabaster 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6802.92.00 08 - - Other calcareous stone Free
6802.93.00 09 --Granite 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6802.99.00 10 - - Other stone 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 13
Chapter 68/4
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6803.00.00 11 . WORKED SLATE AND ARTICLES OF SLATE OR 5%
OF AGGLOMERATED SLATE DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6804 MILLSTONES, GRINDSTONES, GRINDING
WHEELS AND THE LIKE, WITHOUT
FRAMEWORKS, FOR GRINDING, SHARPENING,
POLISHING, TRUEING OR CUTTING, HAND
SHARPENING OR POLISHING STONES, AND
PARTS THEREOF, OF NATURAL STONE, OF
AGGLOMERATED NATURAL OR ARTIFICIAL
ABRASIVES, OR OF CERAMICS, WITH OR
WITHOUT PARTS OF OTHER MATERIALS:
6804.10.00 12 kg - Millstones and grindstones for milling, grinding or Free
pulping
6804.2 - Other millstones, grindstones, grinding wheels and
the like:
6804.21.00 - - Of agglomerated synthetic or natural diamond 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
13 No Cutting off wheels
Grinding wheels:
14 No .Not exceeding 150 mm in diameter
15 No .Exceeding 150 mm in diameter
16 . Other
* % 6804.22.00 - - Of other agglomerated abrasives or of ceramics 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
17 No Cutting off wheels
Grinding wheels:
08 No .Depressed centre (or raised hub)
09 No .Other
22 kg Other
6804.23.00 23 . - - Of natural stone Free
6804.30.00 24 kg - Hand sharpening or polishing stones 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 13
R.7 Chapter 68/5

Reference Statistical

Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #

6805 NATURAL OR ARTIFICIAL ABRASIVE POWDER

OR GRAIN, ON A BASE OF TEXTILE MATERIAL,
OF PAPER, OF PAPERBOARD OR OF OTHER
MATERIALS, WHETHER OR NOT CUT TO SHAPE
OR SEWN OR OTHERWISE MADE UP:
6805.10.00 13 sm  -On a base of woven textile fabric only 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6805.20.00 15 sm  -On a base of paper or paperboard only 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6805.30.00 17 sm  -On a base of other materials 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6806 SLAG WOOL, ROCK WOOL AND SIMILAR
MINERAL WOOLS; EXFOLIATED
VERMICULITE, EXPANDED CLAYS, FOAMED
SLAG AND SIMILAR EXPANDED MINERAL
MATERIALS; MIXTURES AND ARTICLES OF
HEAT-INSULATING, SOUND-INSULATING OR
SOUND-ABSORBING MINERAL MATERIALS,
OTHER THAN THOSE OF 6811 OR 6812 OR OF
CHAPTER 69:

6806.10.00 01 kg - Slag wool, rock wool and similar mineral wools 5%
(including intermixtures thereof), in bulk, sheets or DCS:4%
rolls DCT:5%

6806.20.00 02 kg - Exfoliated vermiculite, expanded clays, foamed slag Free
and similar expanded mineral materials (including
intermixtures thereof)

6806.90 - Other:

6806.90.10 64 kg ---Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 5%

vehicles

6806.90.90 ---Other 5%

DCS:4%
DCT:5%
40 sm Acoustic tiles and panels
41 kg Other
6807 ARTICLES OF ASPHALT OR OF SIMILAR
MATERIAL (FOR EXAMPLE, PETROLEUM
BITUMEN OR COAL TAR PITCH):
6807.10.00 04 -Inrolls 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6807.90.00 05 - Other Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 13
Chapter 68/6
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6808.00.00 06 cu PANELS, BOARDS, TILES, BLOCKS AND 5%
SIMILAR ARTICLES OF VEGETABLE FIBRE, OF DCS:4%
STRAW OR OF SHAVINGS, CHIPS, PARTICLES, DCT:5%
SAWDUST OR OTHER WASTE, OF WOOD,
AGGLOMERATED WITH CEMENT, PLASTER OR
OTHER MINERAL BINDERS
6809 ARTICLES OF PLASTER OR OF COMPOSITIONS
BASED ON PLASTER:
6809.1 - Boards, sheets, panels, tiles and similar articles, not
ornamented:
6809.11.00 62 sm  --Faced or reinforced with paper or paperboard only 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6809.19.00 63 sm  --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6809.90.00 09 kg - Other articles 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6810 ARTICLES OF CEMENT, OF CONCRETE OR OF
ARTIFICIAL STONE, WHETHER OR NOT
REINFORCED:
6810.1 - Tiles, flagstones, bricks and similar articles:
6810.11.00 10 . - - Building blocks and bricks 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6810.19.00 11 . --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6810.9 - Other articles:
6810.91.00 13 . - - Prefabricated structural components for building or 5%
civil engineering DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6810.99.00 61 . --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 13
R.10 Chapter 68/7
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6811 ARTICLES OF ASBESTOS-CEMENT, OF
CELLULOSE FIBRE-CEMENT OR THE LIKE:
* % 6811.40.00 19 kg - Containing asbestos 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6811.8 - Not containing asbestos:
6811.81.00 24 kg - - Corrugated sheets 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6811.82.00 25 sm  --Other sheets, panels, tiles and similar articles 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
*% 6811.89.00 28 kg -- Other articles 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6812 FABRICATED ASBESTOS FIBRES; MIXTURES
WITH A BASIS OF ASBESTOS OR WITH A BASIS
OF ASBESTOS AND MAGNESIUM CARBONATE;
ARTICLES OF SUCH MIXTURES OR OF
ASBESTOS (FOR EXAMPLE, THREAD, WOVEN
FABRIC, CLOTHING, HEADGEAR, FOOTWEAR,
GASKETS), WHETHER OR NOT REINFORCED,
OTHER THAN GOODS OF 6811 OR 6813:
6812.80 - Of crocidolite:
*% 6812.80.10 25 kg ---Goods, as follows: Free
(a) clothing, clothing accessories, footwear and
headgear;
Eb) comJ)ressed fibre jointing, in sheets or rolls;
c) cords and string, whether or not plaited;
(d) fabricated crocidolite fibres; mixtures with a
basis of crocidolite or with a basis of crocidolite
and magnesium carbonate;
e) paper, millboard and felt;
f) woven or knitted fabric;
g) yarn and thread
6812.80.20 35 No ---Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 5%
vehicles
6812.80.90 36 No ---Other Free
* Subheading 6811.83.00 repealed.
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % Operative 1/1/12
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 13
Chapter 68/8
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6812.9 - Other:
6812.91.00 37 kg - - Clothing, clothing accessories, footwear and Free
headgear
6812.92.00 38 kg - - Paper, millboard and felt Free
6812.93.00 39 kg -- Compressed asbestos fibre jointing, in sheets or rolls Free
6812.99 - - Other
6812.99.10 50 kg  ---Goods, as follows: ] _ ) _ Free
(a) fabricated asbestos fibres; mixtures with a basis
of asbestos or with a basis of asbestos and
magnesium carbonate;
Eb) yarn and thread, )
¢) cords and string, whether or not plaited;
(d) woven or knitted fabric
6812.99.20 42 No ---Ofakind used as components in passenger motor 5%
vehicles
6812.99.90 44 No  ---Other Free
6813 FRICTION MATERIAL AND ARTICLES
THEREOF (FOR EXAMPLE, SHEETS, ROLLS,
STRIPS, SEGMENTS, DISCS, WASHERS, PADS),
NOT MOUNTED, FOR BRAKES, FOR CLUTCHES
OR THE LIKE, WITH A BASIS OF ASBESTOS, OF
OTHER MINERAL SUBSTANCES OR OF
CELLULOSE, WHETHER OR NOT COMBINED
WITH TEXTILE OR OTHER MATERIALS:
6813.20 - Containing asbestos:
6813.20.10 21 No ---Ofakind used as components in passenger motor 5%
vehicles CA:Free
6813.20.90 32 No  ---Other 5%
CA:Free
6813.8 - Not containing asbestos:
6813.81 -- Brake linings and pads:
6813.81.10 43 No ---Of akind used as components in passenger motor 5%
vehicles CA:Free
6813.81.90 ---Other 5%
CA:Free
50 No Brake pads
56 No Other
6813.89 - - Other
6813.89.10 53 ---Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 5%
vehicles CA:Free
6813.89.90 54 ---Other 5%
CA:Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.

% % S Operative 1/1/12



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 13
(Chapter 69 follows) R.6 Chapter 68/9
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
6814 WORKED MICA AND ARTICLES OF MICA,
INCLUDING AGGLOMERATED OR
RECONSTITUTED MICA, WHETHER OR NOT ON
A SUPPORT OF PAPER, PAPERBOARD OR
OTHER MATERIALS:
6814.10.00 01 - Plates, sheets and striﬁs of agglomerated or 5%
reconstituted mica, whether or not on a support DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6814.90.00 02 - Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6815 ARTICLES OF STONE OR OF OTHER MINERAL
SUBSTANCES (INCLUDING CARBON FIBRES,
ARTICLES OF CARBON FIBRES AND ARTICLES
OF PEAT), NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR
INCLUDED:
6815.10.00 - Non-electrical articles of graphite or other carbon 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
03 Fibres (e.g., continuous filaments, cording,
braided fibres or strands; tape; woven mat)
04 Other
6815.20.00 05 - Articles of peat Free
6815.9 - Other articles:
6815.91.00 06 kg - - Containing magnesite, dolomite or chromite 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
6815.99.00 --Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
10 kg Refractory bricks, blocks, tiles and similar
refractory constructional goods, not fired
09 Other
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 13
Chapter 68/12
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



	6801.00.00
	SETTS, CURBSTONES AND FLAGSTONES, OF NATURAL STONE (EXCEPT SLATE)
	6802
	WORKED MONUMENTAL OR BUILDING STONE (EXCEPT SLATE) AND ARTICLES THEREOF, OTHER THAN GOODS OF 6801.00.00; MOSAIC CUBES AND THE LIKE, OF NATURAL STONE (INCLUDING SLATE), WHETHER OR NOT ON A BACKING; ARTIFICIALLY COLOURED GRANULES, CHIPPINGS AND POWDER, OF NATURAL STONE (INCLUDING SLATE):
	6803.00.00
	WORKED SLATE AND ARTICLES OF SLATE OR OF AGGLOMERATED SLATE
	6804
	MILLSTONES, GRINDSTONES, GRINDING WHEELS AND THE LIKE, WITHOUT FRAMEWORKS, FOR GRINDING, SHARPENING, POLISHING, TRUEING OR CUTTING, HAND SHARPENING OR POLISHING STONES, AND PARTS THEREOF, OF NATURAL STONE, OF AGGLOMERATED NATURAL OR ARTIFICIAL ABRASIVES, OR OF CERAMICS, WITH OR WITHOUT PARTS OF OTHER MATERIALS:
	6805
	NATURAL OR ARTIFICIAL ABRASIVE POWDER OR GRAIN, ON A BASE OF TEXTILE MATERIAL, OF PAPER, OF PAPERBOARD OR OF OTHER MATERIALS, WHETHER OR NOT CUT TO SHAPE OR SEWN OR OTHERWISE MADE UP:
	6806
	SLAG WOOL, ROCK WOOL AND SIMILAR MINERAL WOOLS; EXFOLIATED VERMICULITE, EXPANDED CLAYS, FOAMED SLAG AND SIMILAR EXPANDED MINERAL MATERIALS; MIXTURES AND ARTICLES OF HEAT-INSULATING, SOUND-INSULATING OR SOUND-ABSORBING MINERAL MATERIALS, OTHER THAN THOSE OF 6811 OR 6812 OR OF CHAPTER 69:
	6807
	ARTICLES OF ASPHALT OR OF SIMILAR MATERIAL (FOR EXAMPLE, PETROLEUM BITUMEN OR COAL TAR PITCH):
	6808.00.00
	PANELS, BOARDS, TILES, BLOCKS AND SIMILAR ARTICLES OF VEGETABLE FIBRE, OF STRAW OR OF SHAVINGS, CHIPS, PARTICLES, SAWDUST OR OTHER WASTE, OF WOOD, AGGLOMERATED WITH CEMENT, PLASTER OR OTHER MINERAL BINDERS
	6809
	ARTICLES OF PLASTER OR OF COMPOSITIONS BASED ON PLASTER:
	6810
	ARTICLES OF CEMENT, OF CONCRETE OR OF ARTIFICIAL STONE, WHETHER OR NOT REINFORCED:
	6811
	ARTICLES OF ASBESTOS-CEMENT, OF CELLULOSE FIBRE-CEMENT OR THE LIKE:
	6812
	FABRICATED ASBESTOS FIBRES; MIXTURES WITH A BASIS OF ASBESTOS OR WITH A BASIS OF ASBESTOS AND MAGNESIUM CARBONATE; ARTICLES OF SUCH MIXTURES OR OF ASBESTOS (FOR EXAMPLE, THREAD, WOVEN FABRIC, CLOTHING, HEADGEAR, FOOTWEAR, GASKETS), WHETHER OR NOT REINFORCED, OTHER THAN GOODS OF 6811 OR 6813:
	6813
	FRICTION MATERIAL AND ARTICLES THEREOF (FOR EXAMPLE, SHEETS, ROLLS, STRIPS, SEGMENTS, DISCS, WASHERS, PADS), NOT MOUNTED, FOR BRAKES, FOR CLUTCHES OR THE LIKE, WITH A BASIS OF ASBESTOS, OF OTHER MINERAL SUBSTANCES OR OF CELLULOSE, WHETHER OR NOT COMBINED WITH TEXTILE OR OTHER MATERIALS:
	6813.20.10
	--- Of a kind used as components in passenger motor vehicles
	6813.81.10
	--- Of a kind used as components in passenger motor vehicles
	6813.81.90
	--- Other
	6813.89
	-- Other
	6813.89.10
	--- Of a kind used as components in passenger motor vehicles
	6813.89.90
	--- Other
	6814
	WORKED MICA AND ARTICLES OF MICA, INCLUDING AGGLOMERATED OR RECONSTITUTED MICA, WHETHER OR NOT ON A SUPPORT OF PAPER, PAPERBOARD OR OTHER MATERIALS:
	6815
	ARTICLES OF STONE OR OF OTHER MINERAL SUBSTANCES (INCLUDING CARBON FIBRES, ARTICLES OF CARBON FIBRES AND ARTICLES OF PEAT), NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED OR INCLUDED:

